
FY 2025-2026 Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Period 5 Period 6 Period 7 Period 8 Period 9 Period 10 Period 11 Period 12

Fund 265500 Org 7655 7/12-8/12 8/13-9/11 9/12-10/10 10/11-11/13 11/14-12/10 12/11-1/13 1/14-2/11 2/12-3/11 3/12-4/10 4/11-5/12 5/13-6/10 6/11-7/13

761,337.60 1,039,534.29 984,907.97 1,308,511.62 1,254,035.70 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53

REVENUE Sub Obj.

Taxes Current Property 9000 0.00 914.05 9,991.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,905.39

1% Property Tax Alloc.  
(Estimated Advance)

9010 329,161.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,161.80

Voter Approved               

Parcel Tax (Est. Adv.)
9100 0.00 0.00 355,353.30 -28.48 -2,217.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,107.47

Prop Tax Relief 9385 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vehicle Code Fines 9150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

In Lieu Taxes 9580 0.00 9.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.84

329,161.80 923.89 365,344.64 -28.48 -2,217.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 693,184.50

EXPENDITURES Sub Obj.

Personnel Salary & Benefit 

Costs
1000 50,312.20 42,498.66 35,155.46 43,430.08 42,882.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214,278.45

Officer Fixed Costs                           
(liability ins, equip/supplies, 

comm charges)

3611 0.00 5,930.64 5,932.62 5,946.46 5,980.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,790.58

Uniform Allowance 2160 145.34 145.34 145.34 145.34 145.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 726.70

Service & Supplies 2000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Membership 2200 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

Property Tax Admin 3611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vehicles- Fleet Chgs 5011 0.00 4,468.00 0.00 3,543.24 762.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,773.24

Fire Dist. Emer Prep. 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Misc Svcs/Supplies 3622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I.T Dept. Data Processing 3615 507.57 507.57 507.57 507.57 507.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,537.85

Depreciation 3560 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Spec Dept'l Exp 3612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Spec Dept'l Exp 2479 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Assessor's Levy Fees 3530 0.00 0.00 0.00 874.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 874.75

I.T. Dept. Info Security 3626 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes & Assessments 3630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50,965.11 55,550.21 41,740.99 54,447.44 50,277.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252,981.57

########## 984,907.97 1,308,511.62 1,254,035.70 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53 1,201,540.53Estimated Ending Fund Balance

Beginning Fund Balance

Financial Status Report

Roundhill   P5 

FY 2025-2026

Current Total

Total Revenue

Total Expenditures



FY 2025-2026 Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Period 5 Period 6 Period 7 Period 8 Period 9 Period 10 Period 11 Period 12

Fund 265500 Org 7655 7/12-8/12 8/13-9/11 9/12-10/10 10/11-11/13 11/14-12/10 12/11-1/13 1/14-2/11 2/12-3/11 3/12-4/10 4/11-5/12 5/13-6/10 6/11-7/13

Personnel Fixed Costs
Sub 

Obj.

Retiree Health Cost 3611 0.00 2,588.20 2,590.18 2,604.02 2,638.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,420.82

Other Post Emp Benefits 3611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Costs 3611 0.00 854.28 854.28 854.28 854.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,417.12

Liability Insurance 3611 0.00 2,238.16 2,238.16 2,238.16 2,238.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,952.64

Supplies/Svcs Costs 3611 0.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

0.00 5,930.64 5,932.62 5,946.46 5,980.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,790.58

Notes to Fixed Costs:

Retiree Health cost, Communication Charges and Liablilty Insurance cost is calculated monthly based on total cost/current count of total sworn officers

Supplies/Services cost is a annual set rate based on the Contract Cities Managers Book

Other Post Employee Benefits (OPEB) is a rate set by the County

Monthly Officer Fixed Cost Detail Report

Roundhill   P5 

FY 2025-2026

Current Total

Total Expenditures

Operational Fixed Costs



FY 2025-2026 Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Period 5 Period 6 Period 7 Period 8 Period 9 Period 10 Period 11 Period 12

Fund 113900 Org 3685 7/12-8/12 8/13-9/11 9/12-10/10 10/11-11/13 11/14-12/10 12/11-1/13 1/14-2/11 2/12-3/11 3/12-4/10 4/11-5/12 5/13-6/10 6/11-7/13

13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63

REVENUE
Sub 

Obj.

Traffic Fines 9150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drivers Education 9684 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Fines 9161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Interest 9181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXPENDITURES
Sub 

Obj.

Gov. to Gov. fund tnsf 5011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63 13,777.63

Traffic Safety Fund Report

Roundhill   P5 

FY 2025-2026

Current Total

Beginning Fund Balance

Notes to Traffic Safety Fund:

Total Revenue

Total Expenditures
Estimated Ending Fund Balance

Interest revenues are distributed once annually in Period 12

Expenditures are approved individual purchases or are related to investment costs


